
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF READ & STEVENS, INC. 
FOR CREATION OF A SPECIAL WOLFBONE 
POOL IN SECTIONS 4, 5, 8, AND 9 IN 
TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, 
NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.   

CASE NO. 24528 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE 

Read & Stevens, Inc. and Permian Resources Operating, LLC move to continue the above-

referenced case to August 13, 2024, for a contested hearing, pursuant to the Pre-Hearing Order 

entered in this case.  

Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR READ & STEVENS, INC. AND
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 18, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
William E. Zimsky 
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(970) 385-4401
(970) 385-4901 FAX
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 

Blake C. Jones   
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 
1780 Hughes Landing Blvd., Suite 750  
The Woodlands, TX  77380  
TEL: (281) 203-5730  
FAX: (281) 203-5701  
blake.jones@steptoe-johnson.com 

Attorney for Northern Oil and Gas, Inc. 

James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
505-982-2043
jamesbruc@aol.com

Attorney for MRC Permian Company  
and Foran Oil Company 

Michael H. Feldewert 
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